accruals based upon the average annual regular rate of compensation received during the last 
year of the employee’s employment prior to the effective date of the employee’s retirement 
provided however that no lump sum supplemental compensation payment shall exceed fifteen 
thousand ($15,000.00) dollars. 

The compensation shall be paid in accordance with the State rules then applying. 

The parties agree to meet within ninety (90) days of ratification to discuss issues concerning 
employees’ ability to cash in unused sick leave on a yearly basis.

[...]

A full-time APN who 
qualifies for the certification pay described herein shall receive a lump sum payment of three 
thousand dollars ($3,000). A part-time APN who qualifies for the certification pay described 
herein shall receive a lump sum payment of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 

Any certification for which certification pay is sought must be (1) an ANA certification; (2) 
nationally recognized; and (3) related to the APN’s specialty practice. 

10.06  CLINICAL LADDER  

University Hospital is preparing for American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC) Pathway to

[...]

thousand dollars ($7,000) annually for courses completed at Rutgers School of Nursing with 
a grade of “C” or better. 

The Hospital will reimburse all eligible Part Time negotiations unit employees (excluding per 
diems) fifty (50%) percent of tuition costs, up to a maximum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2500) annually for courses completed in an accredited School of Nursing with a 
grade of “C” or better. Those Part Time employees that are matriculated in the Rutgers School 
of Nursing program as of October 1, 2016 will be grandfathered and are eligible to receive a 
maximum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) annually for courses completed at 
Rutgers School of Nursing with a grade of “C” or better. 

Full and part time employees must have been employed by the Hospital for at least one (1) 
year prior to be eligible for receipt of tuition reimbursement benefits.

[...]

Weekend Differential: Effective January 1, 2007 the weekend differential for CRNAs shall 
be $4.00/per hour. Effective July 1, 2007 the weekend differential will be $6.00 per hour. 

F. Continuing Education: The Hospital agrees to reimburse each CRNA up to one thousand 

seven hundred dollars ($1,700) per year for Continuing Education Units (CEUs). This 
reimbursement is in addition to, and separate from any monies currently allocated for 
tuition reimbursement or other educational reimbursements for which CRNAs are 
currently eligible. CRNAs may use up to forty (40) hours per year (pro-rated for part